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July Sprints  

Glen Region, Sports Car Club of America 

July Sprints Regional Races 

 The event was held at Watkins Glen International, with all of the sessions occurring on 

the "long" 3.4 mile course.  The event occurred on July 6
th

 and 7
th

 of 2019.  The weekend 

consisted of seven (7) race groups. The races used a sanction number of 19-R-6164.   

 On Saturday morning, each race group had a 20 minute qualifying session. After a lunch 

break, each group was supposed to have a 20 minute qualifying race that afternoon that was 

based on the morning qualifying results.  However, a thunderstorm rolled in after group 2, and 

that caused group 3 to be delayed by about hour. The schedule was adjusted on the fly, and 

group 3 and 4 ran in rainy conditions after the lightning had passed. Both races were ended 

early, though after half distance. The qualifying races for group 5, 6, and 7 were moved to 

Sunday morning but still based off Saturday morning’s qualifying.  There was then a warm-up 

practice for closed wheel and open wheel cars. After the warm-up, there was a 25 minute 

contingency race. The race grid was based upon a merge of the best time in the qualifying 

session or qualifying race. Group 1 ran their race before lunch. Group 3 and 4 were checkered 

early. All other groups ran to the correct 25 minute length. 

 The timing and scoring group was staffed with 4 all weekend. While the worker count 

could have been better, the whole crew did an awesome job! 

  



July Sprints  

July Sprints 

Car Counts (19-R-6164) 

  Finisher DNS DSQ 

Group 1 30 2   

Group 2 12 1   

Group 3 27 6   

Group 4 9    

Group 5 36 8   

Group 6 12 1   

Group 7 13 3   

TOTALS 139 21   

 

Insurance Count is 160. 

Results have been loaded to speedhive/mylaps: 

July Sprints 2019 

https://speedhive.mylaps.com/Events/1691062 

Reports in this file match those posted to mylaps. 

A copy of the official race report is available on www.nediv.com.  These results will also be 

available on http://www.glen-scca.org. 

  



July Sprints  

Track Records (Long Course) 
Time Class Date Driver 

1:59.188 CFC 7/7/2019 Michael Gould 

1:53.677 GT2 7/7/2019 Tyler Kicera 

2:10.653 HRG5 7/7/2019 Glenn Every 

2:18.298 SM2 7/7/2019 John Raudat 

 

Yours truly, 

 

Kyle Colbey 

Chief of Timing and Scoring, Glen Region 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

00 

37 

80 

199 

45 

139 

56 

63 

107 

3 

28 

58 

2 

91 

18 

13 

9 

100 

159 

89 

21 

82 

20 

5 

73 

59 

57 

125 

35 

115 

66 

27 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

1 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

2 

13 

14 

3 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

1 

Name 

Marc Cefalo 

Abhi Ghatak 

Richard Astacio 

Matthew Pullano 

Daniel Spangler 

Edward Karabec 

Mike Frost 

John Hotz 

David Nagler 

Thomas Paolino 

John Wechsler 

Christie Bagne 

Michael Lo 

Robert Coneybeer 

Chung Lee 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

Mark Donato 

Kyle Coneybeer 

Brian Cheaney 

Pierre Oustinow 

Marshall Stocker 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Robert Karl 

John Grzech 

Robert MacDonald 

Mark Anthony 

Brian Vondran 

Eric Barrett 

Dominic Karl 

Alex Grilli 

Gary Sommers 

Mike Kenific 

Member_ID 

256244 

346195 

465698 

438800 

369549 

236765 

220866 

445857 

607726 

497915 

337143 

471113 

322342 

479386 

546857 

344447 

526919 

511560 

531381 

527779 

214430 

334935 

161017 

137865_1 

411074 

262862 

549007 

334933 

525221 

441445 

Region 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

SNY 

SUS 

NER 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

NNJ 

WDC 

DET 

MHR 

Nwst 

BMR 

NER 

NER 

CCR 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

MHR 

NNJ 

NEO 

GLN 

MVR 

NEP 

MHR 

NER 

NYR 

CNY 

Class 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

Best Tm 

2:17.001 

2:17.022 

2:17.184 

2:18.284 

2:18.520 

2:18.667 

2:18.884 

2:19.263 

2:19.366 

2:19.655 

2:19.674 

2:19.933 

2:19.984 

2:20.360 

2:20.716 

2:21.767 

2:21.892 

2:22.020 

2:22.074 

2:22.583 

2:22.794 

2:23.420 

2:23.624 

2:24.239 

2:24.507 

2:25.032 

2:25.087 

2:26.060 

2:26.958 

2:28.034 

2:38.428 

In Lap 

6 

5 

4 

7 

7 

4 

5 

3 

7 

7 

7 

5 

7 

6 

4 

4 

3 

7 

6 

6 

6 

5 

7 

5 

3 

7 

5 

4 

7 

7 

6 

0 

Hometown 

Swoyersville PA 

Milford NH 

Stamford CT 

Endwell NY 

Green Lane PA 

Scarborough ME 

Charlotte VT 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Chester NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Greenwich CT 

Troy MI 

Fredon NJ 

Seattle WA 

Douglassville PA 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Weston MA 

Greenville SC 

Tampa FL 

Bedford MA 

Hanover MA 

Mountaintop PA 

Troy NY 

Mountain Top PA 

Strongsville OH 

Elmira NY 

Youngstown OH 

Shavertown PA 

Cohoes NY 

Westwood MA 

Monticello NY 

Oswego NY 

Sponsor 

Planet-miata.com 

Kessler Engineering 

Astacio Plumbing 

pullanopt.com 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Kessler Engineering/OSJ Engineering 

AlphaUSA/Capaldi Racing 

Kessler Engineering/Amanda Racing 

Replay Museum 

One Good Pear Racing 

Planet-Miata.Com 

BK Motorsports 

Team G Racing 

Impact Communications/Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Surgical Precision Racing 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Planet Miata 

BK Motorsports 

Flatout motorsports 

jj sommers inc 

TEAM KENIFIC/EEUROPARTS 

Make/Model 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

2003 Mazda Spec Miata/Grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/white 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1994 BMW 325i/Black 

1996 BMW 328i/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2002 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1990 Mazda Miata/Orange 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

1995 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/white 

1992 Mazda Miata/Red White Blue 

1999 Mazda miata/blue 

1991 Mazda miata/yello/black 

2009 Mini Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Printed 08:50      Time Final 10:30 

Printed: 7/6/2019 10:28:14 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 1 SM, SM5, STU, ITR, ITS 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:30:02 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 08:30 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

27 

33 

178 

88 

43 

5 

22 

32 

95 

20 

69 

8 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

4 

5 

3 

6 

7 

8 

4 

Name 

Charles Foster 

Tyler Reynolds 

James Quaile 

Colin Lawrence 

Trevor Miller 

Arnold Carbaugh Jr 

Alex Gee 

Raymond Boyer 

Johan Wasserman 

Thomas Galuardi 

Afzal Bashir 

Nate Shelhart 

Member_ID 

727 

426678 

146143 

261532_0 

319158_3 

81822_1 

524718 

163151 

490770 

34126 

506785 

551902 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

MHR 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

SNY 

NER 

WNY 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

Class 

FF 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

Best Tm 

2:05.167 

2:22.526 

2:23.158 

2:23.174 

2:23.494 

2:23.519 

2:26.789 

2:27.063 

2:32.078 

2:35.759 

2:44.060 

In Lap 

7 

6 

5 

4 

6 

7 

7 

6 

6 

5 

6 

0 

Hometown 

Fredericton NB 

Cicero NY 

Mohegan Lake NY 

Shanghai SH 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Newfield NY 

Bellingham MA 

Waterdown ON 

Killingworth CT 

STOUGHTON MA 

West Henrietta NY 

Sponsor 

Foster & Company 

Quixote Racing 

Valley Towing/D&B Auto Service 

Midland Avenue Partners/China Consortium 

ASI Renovations/Ghost/CTC 

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc 

Carbaugh Tool Company Inc. 

PixMix Video Services 

Pepto Bismol 

AND/Barrtune Racing 

Need One 

Make/Model 

2009 Piper DF5/Red 

2001 Citation/yellow 

1986 Swift DB1/Red 

1990 BRD AFV/Black/Red 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1991 Mysterian M-2/Yellow 

2004 Protoform P3/Blue/Yellow 

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red 

1995 Mysterian M2/Pink 

Barrcar 004/Red 

1996 Protoform P2/White 

1993 Van Diemen RF93/Red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Printed 09:14      Time Final 10:30 

Printed: 7/6/2019 10:30:14 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 2 CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 8:54:04 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 08:55 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

4 

8 

98 

181 

97 

199 

2 

13 

159 

92 

91 

90 

3 

111 

9 

57 

42 

73 

100 

89 

21 

125 

43 

5 

50 

115 

24 

37 

39 

40 

35 

59 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

4 

5 

6 

5 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

6 

1 

7 

12 

8 

2 

3 

2 

6 

1 

Name 

John Bertolini 

Jonathan Emms 

J P DeVillars 

Steven Schuh 

Gary Vizioli 

Matthew Pullano 

Lev Uretsky 

David Gran 

Brian Cheaney 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Robert Coneybeer 

David Colbey 

Thomas Paolino 

Ronald Cohen 

Mark Donato 

Brian Vondran 

Mike Bletzacker 

Robert MacDonald 

Kyle Coneybeer 

Pierre Oustinow 

Marshall Stocker 

Eric Barrett 

Kyle Colbey 

Dan DeBell 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Alex Grilli 

Thomas Cheaney 

Steve Steinbacher 

Robert Nead 

Mary Hartman 

Richard Wiehl 

Charles Tanck 

Member_ID 

477061 

490131 

438974 

333773_1 

399261 

438800 

471187 

322104 

122996_1 

479386 

443269 

497915 

538041 

526919 

262862 

396999 

137865_1 

511560 

531381 

527779 

549007 

397984 

189023 

258610_1 

525221 

549889 

387663 

476209 

116260 

228951_1 

384554 

Region 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

WDC 

NNJ 

SNY 

NYR 

NER 

FLR 

Nwst 

GLN 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

MVR 

WDC 

NEO 

CCR 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

FLR 

Class 

SRFX 

SRFX 

SRFX 

SRFX 

SRFX 

STL 

T3 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

T3 

SRFX 

T4 

Best Tm 

2:10.200 

2:11.092 

2:12.073 

2:12.617 

2:14.167 

2:18.244 

2:19.005 

2:19.603 

2:19.986 

2:20.705 

2:20.781 

2:20.802 

2:21.120 

2:21.513 

2:21.788 

2:22.325 

2:22.955 

2:22.993 

2:23.041 

2:23.177 

2:23.180 

2:23.978 

2:24.110 

2:26.819 

2:27.901 

2:28.779 

2:31.357 

2:31.781 

2:32.461 

2:45.147 

2:52.024 

2:56.727 

In Lap 

9 

7 

9 

6 

8 

7 

4 

6 

4 

8 

7 

7 

4 

4 

5 

6 

7 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

7 

5 

7 

6 

7 

5 

8 

3 

1 

6 

Hometown 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Rye NY 

Boston MA 

Gibson Island MD 

Vernon NJ 

endwell NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Newington CT 

Tampa FL 

Leicester NY 

Seattle WA 

Utica NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

New York NY 

Weston MA 

Youngstown OH 

Manassas VA 

Strongsville OH 

Greenville SC 

Bedford MA 

Hanover MA 

Shavertown PA 

Elmira NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Spruce Head ME 

Westwood MA 

Greenfield NH 

Mansfield PA 

Ithaca NY 

Rochester NY 

Milford CT 

Rochester NY 

Sponsor 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

BlueWave Racing 

Professional Auto 

pullanopt.com 

Digital Ocean 

Kessler Engineering 

Replay Museum 

PerryRacing Race and Rally Prep 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

3D Racing (R.42) 

Impact Communications/Kryderacing/Carbotech 

One Good Pear Racing 

Planet Miata 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Automaster Collision Center 

Flatout motorsports 

Mad Uncle Racing 

Bad Motor Racing 

CITGO 

Lakeside Tool 

Make/Model 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Blue 

/ 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/white 

2016 Mazda Miata MX5/Red/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1995 Mazda Miata/White/blue/black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/white 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1999 Mazda miata/blue 

1993 Mazda Miata/black/purple 

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/ 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Printed 09:45      Time Final 10:38 

Printed: 7/6/2019 10:34:35 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 3 B-Spec, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:20:44 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 09:20 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

41 

4 

52 

29 

86 

3 

9 

14 

5 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

3 

Name 

Tyler Kicera 

John Hellmers 

Carl Gauthier 

Michael Munley 

Romain Eugene 

Jamie Houseman 

Doug Phillips 

Douglas Cross 

Mike Wilkinson 

Member_ID 

351549 

362363 

510604 

507116 

506937 

211103_1 

447231 

488630 

Region 

SUS 

GLN 

WNY 

CCR 

NYR 

DET 

FLR 

GLN 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

SPO 

GTA 

AS 

SPO 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

Best Tm 

1:53.738 

1:59.752 

2:00.532 

2:02.020 

2:11.003 

2:12.009 

2:12.246 

2:33.262 

2:50.342 

In Lap 

8 

6 

6 

7 

4 

8 

8 

6 

2 

Hometown 

Manheim PA 

Conklin NY 

Pembroke ON 

Poughkeepsie NY 

London ON 

Orangeville ON 

Brockport NY 

Ithaca NY 

Sponsor 

Carbotech Brakes 

Security Experts 

racegearbox.com. 

Empty Wallet 

Make/Model 

2017 Ford Mustang/Gray White Red 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue 

2004 Chevrolet Silverado/White 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/ 

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White 

2016 JSX Prototype/White 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black 

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow 

1989 Chevrolet/ 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Printed 10:17      Time Final 11:05 

Printed: 7/6/2019 11:03:31 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 4 AS, ASR, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE, SPO, T1, T2 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 9:56:12 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 09:45 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

No. 

99 

6 

12 

1 

4 

30 

88 

35 

117 

94 

81 

16 

181 

101 

97 

98 

10 

8 

42 

24 

193 

32 

01 

90 

50 

128 

91 

76 

100 

63 

79 

199 

54 

7 

59 

3 

14 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

4 

3 

5 

1 

21 

2 

3 

6 

7 

4 

4 

Name 

Steven Minkon 

Jason Pintar 

Steve Introne 

Federico Burgos 

John Bertolini 

Gianclaudio Angelini 

Chris Pluta 

Richard Wiehl 

Steven Spano 

Mike Feno 

Mark Fickenscher 

Paul Wight 

Steven Schuh 

William Hendrix 

Gary Vizioli 

J P DeVillars 

Doug Garrison 

Jonathan Emms 

Steve Hahn 

Thomas Cirillo 

Keith Hammitte 

Adam Figarsky 

Gerald Cohen 

David Colbey 

Greg Matson 

John Raudat 

Robert Coneybeer 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Kyle Coneybeer 

John Hotz 

Robert Wellner 

Peter Kaufman 

Michael Cohen 

Ken Williams 

Mark Anthony 

Scott McAllister 

Steve Smith 

Member_ID 

453027 

448077 

180337 

231452 

477061 

533920 

225593 

228951_1 

433994 

111676 

67070 

461124 

333773_1 

517584 

399261 

438974 

193596_1 

490131 

490190 

288806 

344446 

330033 

537720 

443269 

511638 

460476 

479386 

484440 

511560 

445857 

286369 

482445 

452581 

369232 

411074 

452297 

490227 

Region 

SJR 

NNJ 

NER 

NYR 

NNJ 

NYR 

FLR 

NER 

GLN 

NNJ 

MVR 

WDC 

WDC 

NER 

NNJ 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NYR 

GLN 

GLN 

NER 

Nwst 

NER 

CCR 

WDC 

PHL 

WDC 

WDC 

NEP 

GLN 

FLR 

SNY 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

SM2 

EP 

FP 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

EP 

SM2 

SSM 

SRF3 

SSM 

SSM 

SM2 

SM2 

EP 

SSM 

Best Tm 

2:08.954 

2:09.002 

2:09.153 

2:10.063 

2:10.075 

2:10.592 

2:10.765 

2:11.021 

2:11.179 

2:11.329 

2:11.337 

2:11.544 

2:11.760 

2:11.864 

2:12.248 

2:12.575 

2:13.163 

2:13.615 

2:14.851 

2:15.681 

2:17.299 

2:19.860 

2:19.974 

2:20.184 

2:20.764 

2:20.844 

2:21.269 

2:21.720 

2:22.698 

2:22.852 

2:23.169 

2:24.814 

2:25.126 

2:25.916 

2:26.122 

2:26.607 

2:27.108 

In Lap 

6 

5 

5 

6 

6 

5 

5 

3 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

5 

3 

2 

6 

3 

5 

5 

6 

6 

6 

6 

6 

4 

4 

3 

6 

4 

6 

5 

3 

5 

3 

Hometown 

Schwenksville PA 

Flemington NJ 

Windham NH 

Woodmere NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Pittsford NY 

Milford CT 

Dryden NY 

Towaco NJ 

Painesville OH 

Oakton VA 

Gibson Island MD 

Brighton MA 

Vernon NJ 

Boston MA 

Hudson NY 

Rye NY 

Reston VA 

Greenwich CT 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Castleton on Hudson NY 

Rye Brook NY 

Utica NY 

Binghamton NY 

Chester CT 

Seattle WA 

Ashby MA 

Greenville SC 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

BETHLEHEM PA 

Potomac MD 

Owings Mills MD 

Wyoming PA 

Elmira NY 

Brockport NY 

Binghamton NY 

Sponsor 

BlackHog Brewery/Introne Communications/Quality Auto Body 

BOGUS ENTERPRISES 

Readytoair.tv 

CITGO 

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Euro-Tire 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

BWS Racing 

Professional Auto 

BlueWave Racing 

Garrison Motorsports 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

Motion Dynamics 

Team FigMented 

Rosmar Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Canoga Wealth Management 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

MV Motorsport 

Surgical Precision Racing 

last chance racing 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/White/Blue 

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/Silve/RED/WHITE 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

Ford SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Green 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

SRF3/Red/Yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/blue white 

1990 BMW 325is/red 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

1990 Mazda Miata/Black 

1991 Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM/Blue/orange 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1993 Mazda miata/red 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Printed 10:43      Time Final 11:33 

Car #56: No transponder, moved to last in class per Chief Steward 

Printed: 7/6/2019 11:31:15 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 5 EP, FP, HP, GTL, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF,  SRF3, SSM 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:20:18 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 10:10 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

No. 

56 

37 

72 

19 

36 

51 

PIC 

5 

1 

8 

1 

5 

2 

Name 

Jeff Horowitz 

Jennifer Ferreira 

Edward Zebrowski 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Mike Nix 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Member_ID 

479141 

461478 

150302_1 

150302_3 

171988 

1951 

Region 

WDC 

NER 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

WNY 

Class 

SSM 

SRF 

SM2 

SMT 

EP 

FP 

Best Tm 

2:28.481 

2:29.159 

2:32.971 

2:40.774 

2:52.845 

In Lap 

0 

6 

4 

3 

5 

3 

Hometown 

Towson MD 

Milford NH 

Penn Yan NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Rochester NY 

Alden NY 

Sponsor 

Hotztuff Racing 

Curry Flurry Racing 

Make/Model 

1992 Mazda Miata/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/grey/yellow 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1976 Mazda RX3-SP/white 

1970 Lotus Europa/Blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Printed 10:43      Time Final 11:33 

Car #56: No transponder, moved to last in class per Chief Steward 

Printed: 7/6/2019 11:31:15 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 5 EP, FP, HP, GTL, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF,  SRF3, SSM 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 10:20:18 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 10:10 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

No. 

08 

23 

80 

61 

67 

14 

5 

42 

22 

01 

8 

2 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

Name 

Don Betterly 

Raymond Mason 

Cory Derr 

Thomas Drake 

Ted Strang 

Amy Hollowell 

Bryan Scheible 

Joseph Rodomista 

Jerry Bergman 

Christopher S. Mosley 

William Crowley 

Michael Gould 

Member_ID 

442975 

249353 

123240 

448172 

608832 

425156 

336292 

31937 

252273 

141661 

348082 

Region 

NEP 

OVR 

NER 

FLR 

IND 

FLR 

NER 

WNY 

NNJ 

NER 

CNY 

Class 

FC 

FE 

FC 

FS 

CFC 

FE2 

FE2 

P2 

P2 

CFC 

P2 

CFC 

Best Tm 

1:57.308 

1:57.318 

1:58.909 

1:59.421 

1:59.934 

2:00.803 

2:01.969 

2:02.630 

2:06.825 

2:08.423 

2:08.514 

2:38.219 

In Lap 

7 

8 

6 

6 

5 

9 

8 

3 

8 

8 

2 

1 

Hometown 

MCADOO PA 

Blacklick OH 

DRUMS PA 

Westford VT 

Rush NY 

Greenwood IN 

Bowmansville NY 

Huntington NY 

East Amherst NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Basking Ridge NJ 

N Syracuse NY 

Sponsor 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

Alliance Autosport 

Master Mechanical Corp 

Midtown Machine & Tool/Alley Cat Racing 

MBS Racing 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing 

Make/Model 

2012 RFR/Black/orange/gn 

2005 Mazda FE/Chrome/red 

2012 RFR/Black/Green 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Blue 

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow 

2005 Mazda Formula Enterprise2/Black 

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE/Blue 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green 

Van Diemen RF95/Blue 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 2/Blue 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Printed 11:30      Time Final 13:00 

Printed: 7/6/2019 12:56:30 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 6 CFC, FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, FS, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:08:46 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 10:35 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

No. 

72 

3 

9 

65 

82 

40 

90 

02 

61 

80 

114 

7 

34 

17 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

5 

1 

6 

1 

5 

Name 

Phil Hollenbeck 

James Glass 

John DeSantis 

Brian Cooper 

Lorne D. Fritz 

Robert Lang 

Paul Paparella 

Hal Jones 

Thomas Drake 

David Gott 

Philip G Gott 

George Michael Harmuth 

Dick Giambra 

Dan Ferguson 

Glenn Every 

Member_ID 

191280 

315438_1 

433079 

228391 

41479-1 

213518 

123356 

297735 

123240 

341535 

42654_1 

325575 

285591 

283426 

505268 

Region 

NER 

NNJ 

CNY 

GLN 

NEP 

NER 

NNJ 

PHL 

NER 

NER 

NER 

NYR 

FLR 

NER 

NYR 

Class 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG4 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG1 

HRG3 

HRG2 

HRG5 

Best Tm 

2:15.451 

2:15.502 

2:19.705 

2:22.106 

2:28.710 

2:29.084 

2:30.343 

2:30.382 

2:33.005 

2:35.317 

2:37.522 

2:48.385 

2:48.943 

3:07.675 

3:10.185 

In Lap 

5 

7 

5 

4 

4 

5 

5 

7 

1 

7 

6 

6 

3 

1 

1 

Hometown 

Ashby MA 

Kingston NY 

Syracuse NY 

Bolivar NY 

Danville PA 

Northborough MA 

Scotch Plains NJ 

PPhiladelphia PA 

Westford VT 

Nashua NH 

Princeton MA 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Rochester NY 

Chester VT 

Rhinebeck NY 

Sponsor 

Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

My Lovely Wife Angela 

Sports Car Haven 

The Roadster Factory 

Eurosport of Westfield 

Atellier Art Services 

Alley Cat Racing 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

Jean Green RD 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

rackandruinracing.com 

Make/Model 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1971 Chevrolet Corvette/Yellow / Red 

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue 

1979 Triumph TR8/yellow 

1973 Triumph TR6/Silver 

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue 

1972 BMW 2002 TII/White 

1968 Opel GT/Blue 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1965 Triumph TR4A/Red 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

1959 MG MGA Roadster/Silver 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

Sorted on best lap time

Announcements 

Time Printed 11:55      Time Final 13:03 

Printed: 7/6/2019 12:57:17 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 7 HRG1, HRG2,  HRG3,  HRG4,  HRG5  

Gp 7 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Qualifying (20:00 Time) started at 11:32:11 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 11:00 AM 

Official
Qualifying Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

2 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

3 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

1 

DNS 

No. 

56 

37 

00 

199 

80 

139 

2 

13 

63 

107 

3 

58 

28 

159 

45 

91 

18 

100 

21 

9 

57 

82 

59 

5 

73 

115 

20 

35 

66 

89 

27 

125 

Class 

ITR 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

Name 

Mike Frost 

Abhi Ghatak 

Marc Cefalo 

Matthew Pullano 

Richard Astacio 

Edward Karabec 

Michael Lo 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

John Hotz 

David Nagler 

Thomas Paolino 

Christie Bagne 

John Wechsler 

Brian Cheaney 

Daniel Spangler 

Robert Coneybeer 

Chung Lee 

Kyle Coneybeer 

Marshall Stocker 

Mark Donato 

Brian Vondran 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Mark Anthony 

John Grzech 

Robert MacDonald 

Alex Grilli 

Robert Karl 

Dominic Karl 

Gary Sommers 

Pierre Oustinow 

Mike Kenific 

Eric Barrett 

Member_ID 

220866 

346195 

256244 

438800 

465698 

236765 

322342 

344447 

445857 

607726 

497915 

471113 

337143 

369549 

479386 

546857 

511560 

527779 

526919 

262862 

214430 

411074 

161017 

137865_1 

525221 

334935 

334933 

531381 

441445 

549007 

Region 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

SNY 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

WDC 

NYR 

NNJ 

DET 

WDC 

SUS 

Nwst 

BMR 

CCR 

NER 

NER 

MVR 

NEP 

GLN 

NNJ 

NEO 

NER 

MHR 

MHR 

NYR 

NER 

CNY 

NEP 

Sponsor 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Kessler Engineering 

Planet-miata.com 

pullanopt.com 

Astacio Plumbing 

Kessler Engineering/Amanda Racing 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

AlphaUSA/Capaldi Racing 

Kessler Engineering/OSJ Engineering 

Replay Museum 

One Good Pear Racing 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Surgical Precision Racing 

Team G Racing 

Impact Communications/Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Flatout motorsports 

BK Motorsports 

BK Motorsports 

jj sommers inc 

TEAM KENIFIC/EEUROPARTS 

Planet Miata 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

8 

6 

4 

Best Tm 

2:16.519 

2:16.916 

2:18.281 

2:18.604 

2:18.521 

2:19.074 

2:19.914 

2:18.342 

2:20.111 

2:20.063 

2:19.870 

2:20.328 

2:20.355 

2:19.881 

2:18.671 

2:21.875 

2:21.786 

2:21.223 

2:22.341 

2:22.709 

2:21.820 

2:22.888 

2:23.920 

2:24.808 

2:23.892 

2:28.875 

2:26.080 

2:24.943 

2:37.376 

2:22.794 

2:48.189 

Total Tm 

20:37.711 

20:41.887 

20:50.319 

20:53.904 

21:00.035 

21:06.605 

21:10.767 

21:12.624 

21:14.036 

21:16.934 

21:18.409 

21:18.752 

21:19.004 

21:19.215 

21:25.000 

21:28.985 

21:31.217 

21:31.385 

21:41.707 

21:42.050 

21:42.418 

21:51.525 

21:56.195 

22:08.659 

22:18.544 

20:08.669 

20:44.184 

20:44.472 

21:49.196 

14:28.653 

11:49.514 

Hometown 

Charlotte VT 

Milford NH 

Swoyersville PA 

Endwell NY 

Stamford CT 

Scarborough ME 

Fredon NJ 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Chester NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Troy MI 

Greenwich CT 

Tampa FL 

Green Lane PA 

Seattle WA 

Douglassville PA 

Greenville SC 

Hanover MA 

Weston MA 

Youngstown OH 

Mountaintop PA 

Elmira NY 

Mountain Top PA 

Strongsville OH 

Westwood MA 

Troy NY 

Cohoes NY 

Monticello NY 

Bedford MA 

Oswego NY 

Shavertown PA 

Make/Model 

1996 BMW 328i/Green 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/white 

2003 Mazda Spec Miata/Grey 

1994 BMW 325i/Black 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2002 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1990 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

1995 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1999 Mazda miata/blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1992 Mazda Miata/Red White Blue 

1991 Mazda miata/yello/black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

2009 Mini Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 13:30      Time Final 16:07 

Printed: 7/6/2019 4:04:50 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

4.176 

Avg. Speed 

89.003 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.519 

Best Speed 

89.658 

Best Lap by 

56 - Mike Frost 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 1 SM, SM5, STU, ITR, ITS 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 13:05:27 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 12:50 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

3 

4 

2 

5 

6 

3 

7 

8 

4 

9 

No. 

27 

5 

33 

88 

22 

32 

95 

20 

178 

43 

69 

8 

75 

Class 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

Name 

Charles Foster 

Arnold Carbaugh Jr 

Tyler Reynolds 

Colin Lawrence 

Alex Gee 

Raymond Boyer 

Johan Wasserman 

Thomas Galuardi 

James Quaile 

Trevor Miller 

Afzal Bashir 

Nate Shelhart 

James Kleinklaus 

Member_ID 

727 

81822_1 

426678 

261532_0 

524718 

163151 

490770 

34126 

146143 

319158_3 

506785 

551902 

109942 

Region 

NER 

GLN 

MHR 

NER 

SNY 

NER 

WNY 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

NER 

FLR 

CNY 

Sponsor 

Foster & Company 

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc 

Quixote Racing 

Midland Avenue Partners/China Consortium 

Carbaugh Tool Company Inc. 

PixMix Video Services 

Pepto Bismol 

AND/Barrtune Racing 

Valley Towing/D&B Auto Service 

ASI Renovations/Ghost/CTC 

Need One 

PURPLE DRAGON RACING 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

8 

7 

7 

5 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

2:07.867 

2:23.552 

2:23.590 

2:22.524 

2:22.978 

2:28.372 

2:32.409 

2:36.012 

2:19.185 

2:23.124 

2:34.444 

2:44.285 

Total Tm 

20:07.340 

21:41.755 

21:42.047 

21:42.366 

22:10.055 

20:16.309 

20:49.585 

21:12.397 

17:08.806 

17:17.647 

13:21.168 

21:22.498 

2:47.605 

Hometown 

Fredericton NB 

Horseheads NY 

Cicero NY 

Shanghai SH 

Newfield NY 

Bellingham MA 

Waterdown ON 

Killingworth CT 

Mohegan Lake NY 

Horseheads NY 

STOUGHTON MA 

West Henrietta NY 

Carlisle PA 

Make/Model 

2009 Piper DF5/Red 

1991 Mysterian M-2/Yellow 

2001 Citation/yellow 

1990 BRD AFV/Black/Red 

2004 Protoform P3/Blue/Yellow 

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red 

1995 Mysterian M2/Pink 

Barrcar 004/Red 

1986 Swift DB1/Red 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1996 Protoform P2/White 

1993 Van Diemen RF93/Red 

1993 CITATION FV93/PURPLE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 13:30      Time Final 16:10 

Printed: 7/6/2019 4:06:52 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

1:34.415 

Avg. Speed 

91.242 

Best Lap Tm 

2:07.867 

Best Speed 

95.724 

Best Lap by 

27 - Charles Foster 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 2 CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Race started at 13:42:24 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 01:20 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

3 

2 

4 

3 

1 

4 

5 

5 

1 

2 

2 

6 

6 

7 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

181 

2 

90 

91 

13 

43 

57 

111 

73 

39 

100 

24 

115 

59 

5 

4 

9 

92 

50 

8 

98 

97 

199 

159 

3 

42 

89 

21 

125 

37 

40 

35 

Class 

SRFX 

T3 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITB 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

T4 

ITB 

SRFX 

STL 

ITA 

ITA 

SRFX 

SRFX 

SRFX 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITB 

T3 

SRFX 

Name 

Steven Schuh 

Lev Uretsky 

David Colbey 

Robert Coneybeer 

David Gran 

Kyle Colbey 

Brian Vondran 

Ronald Cohen 

Robert MacDonald 

Robert Nead 

Kyle Coneybeer 

Thomas Cheaney 

Alex Grilli 

Charles Tanck 

Dan DeBell 

John Bertolini 

Mark Donato 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Jonathan Emms 

J P DeVillars 

Gary Vizioli 

Matthew Pullano 

Brian Cheaney 

Thomas Paolino 

Mike Bletzacker 

Pierre Oustinow 

Marshall Stocker 

Eric Barrett 

Steve Steinbacher 

Mary Hartman 

Richard Wiehl 

Member_ID 

333773_1 

471187 

443269 

479386 

322104 

397984 

262862 

538041 

137865_1 

476209 

511560 

549889 

525221 

384554 

189023 

477061 

526919 

122996_1 

258610_1 

490131 

438974 

399261 

438800 

497915 

396999 

531381 

527779 

549007 

387663 

116260 

228951_1 

Region 

WDC 

NYR 

GLN 

Nwst 

NER 

GLN 

MVR 

NYR 

NEO 

GLN 

CCR 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

GLN 

NNJ 

NER 

FLR 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NNJ 

SNY 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NEP 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

Sponsor 

Digital Ocean 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Kessler Engineering 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Impact Communications/Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Bad Motor Racing 

Flatout motorsports 

Lakeside Tool 

PerryRacing Race and Rally Prep 

Automaster Collision Center 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

BlueWave Racing 

Professional Auto 

pullanopt.com 

Replay Museum 

3D Racing (R.42) 

One Good Pear Racing 

Planet Miata 

Mad Uncle Racing 

CITGO 

Laps 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

5 

4 

3 

1 

Best Tm 

2:44.738 

2:46.122 

2:49.529 

2:45.175 

2:45.024 

2:52.462 

2:53.061 

2:53.413 

2:55.859 

2:57.722 

3:01.563 

3:14.597 

3:09.975 

3:18.372 

2:57.353 

2:32.758 

2:59.316 

3:27.597 

Total Tm 

13:51.054 

14:05.999 

14:17.727 

14:23.550 

14:27.717 

14:43.129 

14:44.559 

14:56.890 

15:05.510 

15:09.916 

16:33.563 

16:40.312 

16:46.187 

17:11.050 

17:55.683 

10:19.631 

10:00.133 

3:28.291 

3.202 

Hometown 

Gibson Island MD 

Brooklyn NY 

Utica NY 

Seattle WA 

Newington CT 

Elmira NY 

Youngstown OH 

New York NY 

Strongsville OH 

Ithaca NY 

Greenville SC 

Greenfield NH 

Westwood MA 

Rochester NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Weston MA 

Leicester NY 

Spruce Head ME 

Rye NY 

Boston MA 

Vernon NJ 

endwell NY 

Tampa FL 

Colts Neck NJ 

Manassas VA 

Bedford MA 

Hanover MA 

Shavertown PA 

Mansfield PA 

Rochester NY 

Milford CT 

Make/Model 

/ 

2016 Mazda Miata MX5/Red/White 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1995 Mazda Miata/White/blue/black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1993 Mazda Miata/black/purple 

1999 Mazda miata/blue 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Blue 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/white 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/white 

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/ 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 15:27      Time Final 16:17 

Printed: 7/6/2019 4:15:48 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

14.945 

Avg. Speed 

73.641 

Best Lap Tm 

2:32.758 

Best Speed 

80.127 

Best Lap by 

4 - John Bertolini 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 3 B-Spec, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:08:31 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 01:50 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

29 

86 

14 

41 

4 

52 

3 

9 

5 

Class 

GTA 

AS 

AS 

GT2 

GT1 

SPO 

SPO 

SPO 

AS 

Name 

Michael Munley 

Romain Eugene 

Douglas Cross 

Tyler Kicera 

John Hellmers 

Carl Gauthier 

Jamie Houseman 

Doug Phillips 

Mike Wilkinson 

Member_ID 

507116 

506937 

447231 

351549 

362363 

510604 

211103_1 

488630 

Region 

CCR 

NYR 

FLR 

SUS 

GLN 

WNY 

DET 

GLN 

Sponsor 

Carbotech Brakes 

Security Experts 

racegearbox.com. 

Empty Wallet 

Laps 

7 

7 

5 

Best Tm 

2:47.161 

2:58.483 

3:52.350 

Total Tm 

19:42.195 

21:27.723 

20:53.650 

Hometown 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Brockport NY 

Manheim PA 

Conklin NY 

Pembroke ON 

London ON 

Orangeville ON 

Ithaca NY 

Make/Model 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/ 

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White 

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow 

2017 Ford Mustang/Gray White Red 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue 

2004 Chevrolet Silverado/White 

2016 JSX Prototype/White 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black 

1989 Chevrolet/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 16:05      Time Final 16:40 

Printed: 7/6/2019 4:37:34 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

1:45.528 

Avg. Speed 

72.475 

Best Lap Tm 

2:47.161 

Best Speed 

73.223 

Best Lap by 

29 - Michael Munley 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 4 AS, ASR, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE, SPO, T1, T2 

Gp 4 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 15:40:25 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/6/2019 02:20 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

1 

1 

2 

17 

2 

3 

1 

3 

18 

4 

5 

1 

4 

2 

6 

7 

1 

3 

8 

1 

19 

20 

No. 

12 

99 

6 

94 

30 

181 

88 

101 

8 

117 

81 

10 

35 

97 

42 

98 

193 

32 

76 

79 

128 

01 

90 

91 

24 

50 

100 

63 

3 

54 

7 

59 

37 

56 

72 

19 

16 

1 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

SM2 

EP 

SRF3 

SM2 

EP 

FP 

SM2 

SRF3 

SM2 

SM2 

SSM 

EP 

SSM 

SM2 

SM2 

SRF 

SSM 

SM2 

SMT 

SRF3 

SRF3 

Name 

Steve Introne 

Steven Minkon 

Jason Pintar 

Mike Feno 

Gianclaudio Angelini 

Steven Schuh 

Chris Pluta 

William Hendrix 

Jonathan Emms 

Steven Spano 

Mark Fickenscher 

Doug Garrison 

Richard Wiehl 

Gary Vizioli 

Steve Hahn 

J P DeVillars 

Keith Hammitte 

Adam Figarsky 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Robert Wellner 

John Raudat 

Gerald Cohen 

David Colbey 

Robert Coneybeer 

Thomas Cirillo 

Greg Matson 

Kyle Coneybeer 

John Hotz 

Scott McAllister 

Michael Cohen 

Ken Williams 

Mark Anthony 

Jennifer Ferreira 

Jeff Horowitz 

Edward Zebrowski 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Paul Wight 

Federico Burgos 

Member_ID 

180337 

453027 

448077 

111676 

533920 

333773_1 

225593 

517584 

490131 

433994 

67070 

193596_1 

228951_1 

399261 

490190 

438974 

344446 

330033 

484440 

286369 

460476 

537720 

443269 

479386 

288806 

511638 

511560 

445857 

452297 

452581 

369232 

411074 

461478 

479141 

150302_1 

150302_3 

461124 

231452 

Region 

NER 

SJR 

NNJ 

NNJ 

NYR 

WDC 

FLR 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

MVR 

MHR 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

PHL 

NER 

NYR 

GLN 

Nwst 

NER 

GLN 

CCR 

WDC 

FLR 

WDC 

NEP 

GLN 

NER 

WDC 

GLN 

GLN 

WDC 

NYR 

Sponsor 

BlackHog Brewery/Introne Communications/Quality Auto Body 

Euro-Tire 

Readytoair.tv 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

BWS Racing 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Garrison Motorsports 

CITGO 

Professional Auto 

Motion Dynamics 

BlueWave Racing 

Team FigMented 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Canoga Wealth Management 

Rosmar Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

MV Motorsport 

Surgical Precision Racing 

Curry Flurry Racing 

Hotztuff Racing 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

BOGUS ENTERPRISES 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

Best Tm 

2:09.259 

2:09.527 

2:09.735 

2:09.295 

2:09.260 

2:10.496 

2:09.974 

2:09.871 

2:10.952 

2:10.592 

2:10.718 

2:10.272 

2:09.707 

2:12.890 

2:13.792 

2:13.225 

2:16.411 

2:19.135 

2:19.484 

2:18.567 

2:19.461 

2:20.652 

2:19.598 

2:20.457 

2:14.981 

2:22.173 

2:21.578 

2:21.969 

2:22.084 

2:23.789 

2:23.640 

2:24.464 

2:25.924 

2:24.448 

2:26.780 

2:31.482 

2:09.270 

2:09.260 

Total Tm 

22:00.576 

22:01.902 

22:02.045 

22:04.665 

22:04.981 

22:06.199 

22:09.842 

22:09.842 

22:13.467 

22:13.500 

22:14.007 

22:23.017 

22:42.800 

22:51.804 

22:53.913 

23:21.106 

23:45.916 

24:05.253 

24:05.373 

24:06.123 

24:06.598 

24:07.879 

24:08.296 

24:13.829 

24:14.018 

22:04.219 

22:04.816 

22:06.490 

22:09.950 

22:17.337 

22:17.869 

22:20.171 

22:35.869 

22:46.870 

22:47.272 

23:52.027 

17:35.548 

17:35.668 

Hometown 

Windham NH 

Schwenksville PA 

Flemington NJ 

Towaco NJ 

Brooklyn NY 

Gibson Island MD 

Pittsford NY 

Brighton MA 

Rye NY 

Dryden NY 

Painesville OH 

Hudson NY 

Milford CT 

Vernon NJ 

Reston VA 

Boston MA 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Castleton on Hudson NY 

Ashby MA 

BETHLEHEM PA 

Chester CT 

Rye Brook NY 

Utica NY 

Seattle WA 

Greenwich CT 

Binghamton NY 

Greenville SC 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Brockport NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Wyoming PA 

Elmira NY 

Milford NH 

Towson MD 

Penn Yan NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Oakton VA 

Woodmere NY 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/White/Blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Green 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

SRF3/Red/Yellow 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Blue 

1990 BMW 325is/red 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/White 

Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/blue white 

1990 Mazda Miata/Black 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM/Blue/orange 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/grey/yellow 

1992 Mazda Miata/Black 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

Ford SRF3/Red 

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/Silve/RED/WHITE 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 9:00      Time Final 9:50 

New Track Record (2:19.135) for SM2 by Adam Figarsky. 

Printed: 7/7/2019 9:47:05 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

1.326 

Avg. Speed 

92.687 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.259 

Best Speed 

94.694 

Best Lap by 

12 - Steve Introne 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 5 EP, FP, HP, GTL, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF,  SRF3, SSM 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:34:48 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 08:30 AM 

Official
Race Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 

39 

40 

41 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

5 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

36 

14 

51 

4 

199 

Class 

EP 

SSM 

FP 

SRF3 

SSM 

Name 

Mike Nix 

Steve Smith 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

John Bertolini 

Peter Kaufman 

Member_ID 

171988 

490227 

1951 

477061 

482445 

Region 

FLR 

SNY 

WNY 

NNJ 

WDC 

Sponsor 

last chance racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Laps 

8 

5 

2 

Best Tm 

2:36.295 

2:31.971 

2:45.487 

Total Tm 

22:05.348 

21:21.327 

6:15.963 

Hometown 

Rochester NY 

Binghamton NY 

Alden NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Potomac MD 

Make/Model 

1976 Mazda RX3-SP/white 

1993 Mazda miata/red 

1970 Lotus Europa/Blue 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 9:00      Time Final 9:50 

New Track Record (2:19.135) for SM2 by Adam Figarsky. 

Printed: 7/7/2019 9:47:05 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

1.326 

Avg. Speed 

92.687 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.259 

Best Speed 

94.694 

Best Lap by 

12 - Steve Introne 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 5 EP, FP, HP, GTL, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF,  SRF3, SSM 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 8:34:48 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 08:30 AM 

Official
Race Results

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

1 

1 

2 

No. 

08 

80 

23 

42 

14 

8 

67 

4 

22 

01 

65 

61 

5 

Class 

FC 

FC 

FE 

P2 

FE2 

P2 

CFC 

CFC 

P2 

CFC 

FA 

FS 

FE2 

Name 

Don Betterly 

Cory Derr 

Raymond Mason 

Joseph Rodomista 

Amy Hollowell 

William Crowley 

Ted Strang 

Michael Gould 

Jerry Bergman 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Mark Green 

Thomas Drake 

Bryan Scheible 

Member_ID 

442975 

249353 

336292 

608832 

141661 

448172 

348082 

31937 

252273 

476150 

123240 

425156 

Region 

NEP 

OVR 

NER 

IND 

NER 

FLR 

CNY 

WNY 

NNJ 

FLR 

NER 

FLR 

Sponsor 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

Master Mechanical Corp 

Alliance Autosport 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

Midtown Machine & Tool/Alley Cat Racing 

MBS Racing 

Laps 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

6 

6 

Best Tm 

1:55.423 

1:56.714 

1:55.924 

1:58.053 

1:58.544 

1:59.689 

2:00.089 

2:01.570 

2:03.563 

2:09.077 

2:14.010 

1:56.785 

2:03.044 

Total Tm 

21:37.656 

21:45.665 

21:58.706 

22:09.285 

22:09.557 

22:29.184 

22:29.783 

22:58.215 

23:17.099 

21:58.496 

23:11.704 

11:59.065 

12:50.778 

Hometown 

MCADOO PA 

DRUMS PA 

Blacklick OH 

Huntington NY 

Greenwood IN 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Rush NY 

N Syracuse NY 

East Amherst NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Avon NY 

Westford VT 

Bowmansville NY 

Make/Model 

2012 RFR/Black/orange/gn 

2012 RFR/Black/Green 

2005 Mazda FE/Chrome/red 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2005 Mazda Formula Enterprise2/Black 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 2/Blue 

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green 

Van Diemen RF95/Blue 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Blue 

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 9:51      Time Final 10:33 

Printed: 7/7/2019 10:29:48 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

8.009 

Avg. Speed 

103.756 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.423 

Best Speed 

106.045 

Best Lap by 

08 - Don Betterly 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 6 CFC, FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, FS, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 9:27:22 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 09:00 AM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

4 

5 

6 

5 

2 

DNS 

No. 

3 

13 

72 

61 

65 

40 

02 

114 

82 

22 

34 

80 

90 

9 

7 

17 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG1 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG1 

HRG2 

Name 

James Glass 

Glenn Every 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Thomas Drake 

Brian Cooper 

Robert Lang 

Hal Jones 

Philip G Gott 

Lorne D. Fritz 

Mark Kearney 

Dick Giambra 

David Gott 

Paul Paparella 

John DeSantis 

George Michael Harmuth 

Dan Ferguson 

Member_ID 

315438_1 

505268 

191280 

123240 

228391 

213518 

297735 

42654_1 

41479-1 

201158 

285591 

341535 

123356 

433079 

325575 

283426 

Region 

NNJ 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

PHL 

NER 

NEP 

NNJ 

FLR 

NER 

NNJ 

CNY 

NYR 

NER 

Sponsor 

Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

Alley Cat Racing 

The Roadster Factory 

Atellier Art Services 

Jean Green RD 

Sports Car Haven 

Fortech Racing 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

Eurosport of Westfield 

My Lovely Wife Angela 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

rackandruinracing.com 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

4 

3 

2 

2 

Best Tm 

2:13.794 

2:13.498 

2:14.480 

2:16.504 

2:19.186 

2:24.368 

2:29.935 

2:30.700 

2:24.957 

2:36.096 

2:44.698 

2:32.024 

2:31.181 

2:26.164 

2:48.630 

Total Tm 

20:34.262 

20:34.342 

20:48.139 

21:11.235 

21:22.395 

22:02.494 

22:51.955 

23:04.418 

19:46.634 

21:27.163 

20:17.447 

10:14.870 

7:40.325 

5:11.759 

7:00.975 

Hometown 

Kingston NY 

Rhinebeck NY 

Ashby MA 

Westford VT 

Bolivar NY 

Northborough MA 

PPhiladelphia PA 

Princeton MA 

Danville PA 

Equinunk PA 

Rochester NY 

Nashua NH 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Syracuse NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Chester VT 

Make/Model 

1971 Chevrolet Corvette/Yellow / Red 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1968 Opel GT/Blue 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue 

1973 Triumph TR6/Silver 

1972 BMW 2002 TII/White 

1965 Triumph TR4A/Red 

1979 Triumph TR8/yellow 

1965 Austin Cooper S/Green White 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue 

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1959 MG MGA Roadster/Silver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 10:24      Time Final 10:56 

Printed: 7/7/2019 10:56:02 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

0.080 

Avg. Speed 

89.252 

Best Lap Tm 

2:13.498 

Best Speed 

91.687 

Best Lap by 

13 - Glenn Every 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 7 HRG1, HRG2,  HRG3,  HRG4,  HRG5  

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (20:00 Time) started at 10:00:34 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 09:30 AM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

56 

37 

00 

80 

199 

13 

45 

139 

63 

107 

3 

28 

159 

2 

58 

91 

18 

100 

57 

9 

21 

89 

82 

20 

73 

59 

5 

35 

125 

115 

66 

27 

Name 

Mike Frost 

Abhi Ghatak 

Marc Cefalo 

Richard Astacio 

Matthew Pullano 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

Daniel Spangler 

Edward Karabec 

John Hotz 

David Nagler 

Thomas Paolino 

John Wechsler 

Brian Cheaney 

Michael Lo 

Christie Bagne 

Robert Coneybeer 

Chung Lee 

Kyle Coneybeer 

Brian Vondran 

Mark Donato 

Marshall Stocker 

Pierre Oustinow 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Robert Karl 

Robert MacDonald 

Mark Anthony 

John Grzech 

Dominic Karl 

Eric Barrett 

Alex Grilli 

Gary Sommers 

Mike Kenific 

Class 

ITR 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

Overall BestTm 

2:16.519 

2:16.916 

2:17.001 

2:17.184 

2:18.284 

2:18.342 

2:18.520 

2:18.667 

2:19.263 

2:19.366 

2:19.655 

2:19.674 

2:19.881 

2:19.914 

2:19.933 

2:20.360 

2:20.716 

2:21.223 

2:21.820 

2:21.892 

2:22.341 

2:22.583 

2:22.888 

2:23.624 

2:23.892 

2:23.920 

2:24.239 

2:24.943 

2:26.060 

2:28.034 

2:37.376 

2:48.189 

In Session 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 1 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Hometown 

Charlotte VT 

Milford NH 

Swoyersville PA 

Stamford CT 

Endwell NY 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Green Lane PA 

Scarborough ME 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Chester NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

Greenwich CT 

Tampa FL 

Fredon NJ 

Troy MI 

Seattle WA 

Douglassville PA 

Greenville SC 

Youngstown OH 

Weston MA 

Hanover MA 

Bedford MA 

Mountaintop PA 

Troy NY 

Strongsville OH 

Elmira NY 

Mountain Top PA 

Cohoes NY 

Shavertown PA 

Westwood MA 

Monticello NY 

Oswego NY 

Make/Model 

1996 BMW 328i/Green 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

2003 Mazda Spec Miata/Grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/white 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1994 BMW 325i/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2002 Mazda Miata/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1990 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

1995 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

1992 Mazda Miata/Red White Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/white 

1999 Mazda miata/blue 

1991 Mazda miata/yello/black 

2009 Mini Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

Member_ID 

220866 

346195 

256244 

465698 

438800 

344447 

369549 

236765 

445857 

607726 

497915 

337143 

322342 

471113 

479386 

546857 

511560 

262862 

526919 

527779 

531381 

214430 

334935 

137865_1 

411074 

161017 

334933 

549007 

525221 

441445 

Printed: 7/7/2019 9:26:32 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 1 SM, SM5, STU, ITR, ITS 

Gp 1 Regional Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Regional Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

27 

178 

88 

33 

22 

43 

5 

32 

95 

69 

20 

75 

8 

Name 

Charles Foster 

James Quaile 

Colin Lawrence 

Tyler Reynolds 

Alex Gee 

Trevor Miller 

Arnold Carbaugh Jr 

Raymond Boyer 

Johan Wasserman 

Afzal Bashir 

Thomas Galuardi 

James Kleinklaus 

Nate Shelhart 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

Overall BestTm 

2:05.167 

2:19.185 

2:22.524 

2:22.526 

2:22.978 

2:23.124 

2:23.519 

2:27.063 

2:32.078 

2:34.444 

2:35.759 

2:44.285 

In Session 

Gp 2 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 2 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Hometown 

Fredericton NB 

Mohegan Lake NY 

Shanghai SH 

Cicero NY 

Newfield NY 

Horseheads NY 

Horseheads NY 

Bellingham MA 

Waterdown ON 

STOUGHTON MA 

Killingworth CT 

Carlisle PA 

West Henrietta NY 

Make/Model 

2009 Piper DF5/Red 

1986 Swift DB1/Red 

1990 BRD AFV/Black/Red 

2001 Citation/yellow 

2004 Protoform P3/Blue/Yellow 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1991 Mysterian M-2/Yellow 

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red 

1995 Mysterian M2/Pink 

1996 Protoform P2/White 

Barrcar 004/Red 

1993 CITATION FV93/PURPLE 

1993 Van Diemen RF93/Red 

Member_ID 

727 

146143 

261532_0 

426678 

524718 

319158_3 

81822_1 

163151 

490770 

506785 

34126 

109942 

551902 

Printed: 7/7/2019 9:29:59 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 2 CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Regional Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Regional Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

No. 

4 

8 

98 

181 

97 

199 

2 

13 

159 

92 

91 

90 

3 

111 

9 

57 

42 

73 

100 

89 

21 

125 

43 

5 

50 

115 

24 

37 

39 

40 

35 

59 

Name 

John Bertolini 

Jonathan Emms 

J P DeVillars 

Steven Schuh 

Gary Vizioli 

Matthew Pullano 

Lev Uretsky 

David Gran 

Brian Cheaney 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Robert Coneybeer 

David Colbey 

Thomas Paolino 

Ronald Cohen 

Mark Donato 

Brian Vondran 

Mike Bletzacker 

Robert MacDonald 

Kyle Coneybeer 

Pierre Oustinow 

Marshall Stocker 

Eric Barrett 

Kyle Colbey 

Dan DeBell 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Alex Grilli 

Thomas Cheaney 

Steve Steinbacher 

Robert Nead 

Mary Hartman 

Richard Wiehl 

Charles Tanck 

Class 

SRFX 

SRFX 

SRFX 

SRFX 

SRFX 

STL 

T3 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

ITB 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

ITB 

ITB 

T3 

SRFX 

T4 

Overall BestTm 

2:10.200 

2:11.092 

2:12.073 

2:12.617 

2:14.167 

2:18.244 

2:19.005 

2:19.603 

2:19.986 

2:20.705 

2:20.781 

2:20.802 

2:21.120 

2:21.513 

2:21.788 

2:22.325 

2:22.955 

2:22.993 

2:23.041 

2:23.177 

2:23.180 

2:23.978 

2:24.110 

2:26.819 

2:27.901 

2:28.779 

2:31.357 

2:31.781 

2:32.461 

2:45.147 

2:52.024 

2:56.727 

In Session 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 3 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Hometown 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Rye NY 

Boston MA 

Gibson Island MD 

Vernon NJ 

endwell NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Newington CT 

Tampa FL 

Leicester NY 

Seattle WA 

Utica NY 

Colts Neck NJ 

New York NY 

Weston MA 

Youngstown OH 

Manassas VA 

Strongsville OH 

Greenville SC 

Bedford MA 

Hanover MA 

Shavertown PA 

Elmira NY 

Trumansburg NY 

Spruce Head ME 

Westwood MA 

Greenfield NH 

Mansfield PA 

Ithaca NY 

Rochester NY 

Milford CT 

Rochester NY 

Make/Model 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Blue 

/ 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/white 

2016 Mazda Miata MX5/Red/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1995 Mazda Miata/White/blue/black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/white 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1999 Mazda miata/blue 

1993 Mazda Miata/black/purple 

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/ 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

Member_ID 

477061 

490131 

438974 

333773_1 

399261 

438800 

471187 

322104 

122996_1 

479386 

443269 

497915 

538041 

526919 

262862 

396999 

137865_1 

511560 

531381 

527779 

549007 

397984 

189023 

258610_1 

525221 

549889 

387663 

476209 

116260 

228951_1 

384554 

Printed: 7/7/2019 9:32:51 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 3 B-Spec, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Regional Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Regional Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

No. 

41 

4 

52 

29 

86 

3 

9 

14 

5 

Name 

Tyler Kicera 

John Hellmers 

Carl Gauthier 

Michael Munley 

Romain Eugene 

Jamie Houseman 

Doug Phillips 

Douglas Cross 

Mike Wilkinson 

Class 

GT2 

GT1 

SPO 

GTA 

AS 

SPO 

SPO 

AS 

AS 

Overall BestTm 

1:53.738 

1:59.752 

2:00.532 

2:02.020 

2:11.003 

2:12.009 

2:12.246 

2:33.262 

2:50.342 

In Session 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 4 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Hometown 

Manheim PA 

Conklin NY 

Pembroke ON 

Poughkeepsie NY 

London ON 

Orangeville ON 

Brockport NY 

Ithaca NY 

Make/Model 

2017 Ford Mustang/Gray White Red 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue 

2004 Chevrolet Silverado/White 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/ 

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White 

2016 JSX Prototype/White 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black 

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow 

1989 Chevrolet/ 

Member_ID 

351549 

362363 

510604 

507116 

506937 

211103_1 

447231 

488630 

Printed: 7/7/2019 9:53:17 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 4 AS, ASR, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE, SPO, T1, T2 

Gp 4 Regional Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Regional Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

No. 

99 

6 

12 

1 

30 

16 

94 

35 

101 

88 

4 

10 

181 

117 

81 

8 

97 

98 

42 

24 

193 

79 

32 

128 

76 

90 

01 

91 

50 

100 

63 

3 

7 

54 

56 

59 

199 

37 

72 

14 

19 

Name 

Steven Minkon 

Jason Pintar 

Steve Introne 

Federico Burgos 

Gianclaudio Angelini 

Paul Wight 

Mike Feno 

Richard Wiehl 

William Hendrix 

Chris Pluta 

John Bertolini 

Doug Garrison 

Steven Schuh 

Steven Spano 

Mark Fickenscher 

Jonathan Emms 

Gary Vizioli 

J P DeVillars 

Steve Hahn 

Thomas Cirillo 

Keith Hammitte 

Robert Wellner 

Adam Figarsky 

John Raudat 

Alex Hollenbeck 

David Colbey 

Gerald Cohen 

Robert Coneybeer 

Greg Matson 

Kyle Coneybeer 

John Hotz 

Scott McAllister 

Ken Williams 

Michael Cohen 

Jeff Horowitz 

Mark Anthony 

Peter Kaufman 

Jennifer Ferreira 

Edward Zebrowski 

Steve Smith 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

SRF3 

SM2 

SM2 

EP 

FP 

EP 

SM2 

SM2 

SM2 

SSM 

EP 

SM2 

SSM 

SSM 

SM2 

SSM 

SRF 

SM2 

SSM 

SMT 

Overall BestTm 

2:08.954 

2:09.002 

2:09.153 

2:09.260 

2:09.260 

2:09.270 

2:09.295 

2:09.707 

2:09.871 

2:09.974 

2:10.075 

2:10.272 

2:10.496 

2:10.592 

2:10.718 

2:10.952 

2:12.248 

2:12.575 

2:13.792 

2:14.981 

2:16.411 

2:18.567 

2:19.135 

2:19.461 

2:19.484 

2:19.598 

2:19.974 

2:20.457 

2:20.764 

2:21.578 

2:21.969 

2:22.084 

2:23.640 

2:23.789 

2:24.448 

2:24.464 

2:24.814 

2:25.924 

2:26.780 

2:27.108 

2:31.482 

In Session 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Hometown 

Schwenksville PA 

Flemington NJ 

Windham NH 

Woodmere NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Oakton VA 

Towaco NJ 

Milford CT 

Brighton MA 

Pittsford NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Hudson NY 

Gibson Island MD 

Dryden NY 

Painesville OH 

Rye NY 

Vernon NJ 

Boston MA 

Reston VA 

Greenwich CT 

Jamaica Plain MA 

BETHLEHEM PA 

Castleton on Hudson NY 

Chester CT 

Ashby MA 

Utica NY 

Rye Brook NY 

Seattle WA 

Binghamton NY 

Greenville SC 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Brockport NY 

Wyoming PA 

Owings Mills MD 

Towson MD 

Elmira NY 

Potomac MD 

Milford NH 

Penn Yan NY 

Binghamton NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/White/Blue 

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/Silve/RED/WHITE 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red/White 

Ford SRF3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Green 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Blue 

SRF3/Red/Yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/blue white 

1990 BMW 325is/red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

1991 Mazda Miata/White 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

Mazda Miata/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata/Black 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM/Blue/orange 

1992 Mazda Miata/Black 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/grey/yellow 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

1993 Mazda miata/red 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

Member_ID 

453027 

448077 

180337 

231452 

533920 

461124 

111676 

228951_1 

517584 

225593 

477061 

193596_1 

333773_1 

433994 

67070 

490131 

399261 

438974 

490190 

288806 

344446 

286369 

330033 

460476 

484440 

443269 

537720 

479386 

511638 

511560 

445857 

452297 

369232 

452581 

479141 

411074 

482445 

461478 

150302_1 

490227 

150302_3 

Printed: 7/7/2019 9:54:58 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 5 EP, FP, HP, GTL, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF,  SRF3, SSM 

Gp 5 Regional Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Regional Race Grid

Page 1/2 



Pos 

42 

43 

No. 

36 

51 

Name 

Mike Nix 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Class 

EP 

FP 

Overall BestTm 

2:36.295 

2:45.487 

In Session 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 5 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Hometown 

Rochester NY 

Alden NY 

Make/Model 

1976 Mazda RX3-SP/white 

1970 Lotus Europa/Blue 

Member_ID 

171988 

1951 

Printed: 7/7/2019 9:54:58 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 5 EP, FP, HP, GTL, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF,  SRF3, SSM 

Gp 5 Regional Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Regional Race Grid

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

No. 

08 

23 

80 

61 

42 

14 

8 

67 

4 

5 

22 

01 

65 

Name 

Don Betterly 

Raymond Mason 

Cory Derr 

Thomas Drake 

Joseph Rodomista 

Amy Hollowell 

William Crowley 

Ted Strang 

Michael Gould 

Bryan Scheible 

Jerry Bergman 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Mark Green 

Class 

FC 

FE 

FC 

FS 

P2 

FE2 

P2 

CFC 

CFC 

FE2 

P2 

CFC 

FA 

Overall BestTm 

1:55.423 

1:55.924 

1:56.714 

1:56.785 

1:58.053 

1:58.544 

1:59.689 

1:59.934 

2:01.570 

2:01.969 

2:03.563 

2:08.423 

2:14.010 

In Session 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 6 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Hometown 

MCADOO PA 

Blacklick OH 

DRUMS PA 

Westford VT 

Huntington NY 

Greenwood IN 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Rush NY 

N Syracuse NY 

Bowmansville NY 

East Amherst NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Avon NY 

Make/Model 

2012 RFR/Black/orange/gn 

2005 Mazda FE/Chrome/red 

2012 RFR/Black/Green 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Blue 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2005 Mazda Formula Enterprise2/Black 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 2/Blue 

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE/Blue 

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green 

Van Diemen RF95/Blue 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

Member_ID 

442975 

249353 

123240 

336292 

608832 

141661 

448172 

348082 

425156 

31937 

252273 

476150 

Printed: 7/7/2019 10:33:23 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 6 CFC, FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, FS, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Regional Race Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Regional Race Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

No. 

13 

3 

72 

61 

65 

9 

40 

82 

02 

90 

114 

80 

22 

34 

7 

17 

Name 

Glenn Every 

James Glass 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Thomas Drake 

Brian Cooper 

John DeSantis 

Robert Lang 

Lorne D. Fritz 

Hal Jones 

Paul Paparella 

Philip G Gott 

David Gott 

Mark Kearney 

Dick Giambra 

George Michael Harmuth 

Dan Ferguson 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG1 

HRG3 

HRG1 

HRG2 

Overall BestTm 

2:13.498 

2:13.794 

2:14.480 

2:16.504 

2:19.186 

2:19.705 

2:24.368 

2:24.957 

2:29.935 

2:30.343 

2:30.700 

2:32.024 

2:36.096 

2:44.698 

2:48.385 

3:07.675 

In Session 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying Race [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Gp 7 Qualifying 1 [19-R-6164] 

Hometown 

Rhinebeck NY 

Kingston NY 

Ashby MA 

Westford VT 

Bolivar NY 

Syracuse NY 

Northborough MA 

Danville PA 

PPhiladelphia PA 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Princeton MA 

Nashua NH 

Equinunk PA 

Rochester NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Chester VT 

Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1971 Chevrolet Corvette/Yellow / Red 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1968 Opel GT/Blue 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue 

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy 

1973 Triumph TR6/Silver 

1979 Triumph TR8/yellow 

1972 BMW 2002 TII/White 

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue 

1965 Triumph TR4A/Red 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1965 Austin Cooper S/Green White 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1959 MG MGA Roadster/Silver 

Member_ID 

505268 

315438_1 

191280 

123240 

228391 

433079 

213518 

41479-1 

297735 

123356 

42654_1 

341535 

201158 

285591 

325575 

283426 

Printed: 7/7/2019 10:57:54 AM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 7 HRG1, HRG2,  HRG3,  HRG4,  HRG5  

Gp 7 Race 2 Grid 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

Official
Race 2 Grid



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

1 

3 

4 

5 

6 

2 

2 

3 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

1 

24 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

56 

00 

199 

37 

63 

2 

45 

100 

13 

139 

159 

57 

107 

5 

18 

73 

91 

9 

59 

35 

21 

58 

82 

115 

80 

3 

20 

28 

27 

66 

89 

125 

Class 

ITR 

SM 

SM 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

ITR 

ITS 

ITS 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

SM 

STU 

SM 

SM 

SM 

Name 

Mike Frost 

Marc Cefalo 

Matthew Pullano 

Abhi Ghatak 

John Hotz 

Michael Lo 

Daniel Spangler 

Kyle Coneybeer 

Ann Lamport Hammitte 

Edward Karabec 

Brian Cheaney 

Brian Vondran 

David Nagler 

John Grzech 

Chung Lee 

Robert MacDonald 

Robert Coneybeer 

Mark Donato 

Mark Anthony 

Dominic Karl 

Marshall Stocker 

Christie Bagne 

Nicole Cooper-Cefalo 

Alex Grilli 

Richard Astacio 

Thomas Paolino 

Robert Karl 

John Wechsler 

Mike Kenific 

Gary Sommers 

Pierre Oustinow 

Eric Barrett 

Member_ID 

220866 

256244 

438800 

346195 

445857 

322342 

369549 

511560 

344447 

236765 

262862 

607726 

161017 

546857 

137865_1 

479386 

526919 

411074 

334933 

527779 

471113 

214430 

525221 

465698 

497915 

334935 

337143 

441445 

531381 

549007 

Region 

NER 

NEP 

SNY 

NER 

WDC 

MHR 

SUS 

CCR 

NER 

NER 

MVR 

NYR 

NNJ 

BMR 

NEO 

Nwst 

NER 

GLN 

MHR 

NER 

DET 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

MHR 

WDC 

CNY 

NYR 

NER 

NEP 

Sponsor 

Vermont Eco Floors 

Planet-miata.com 

pullanopt.com 

Kessler Engineering 

Comml Cabling & Sound; Hotztuff Racing 

Kessler Engineering/Amanda Racing 

Replay Museum 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

Team G Racing 

Impact Communications/Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Surgical Precision Racing 

BK Motorsports 

One Good Pear Racing 

AlphaUSA/Capaldi Racing 

Planet-Miata.Com 

Flatout motorsports 

Astacio Plumbing 

BK Motorsports 

Kessler Engineering/OSJ Engineering 

TEAM KENIFIC/EEUROPARTS 

jj sommers inc 

Planet Miata 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

7 

7 

5 

4 

3 

Best Tm 

2:17.236 

2:17.435 

2:17.653 

2:16.781 

2:18.399 

2:19.683 

2:19.251 

2:22.636 

2:22.464 

2:23.019 

2:19.494 

2:24.815 

2:20.334 

2:23.425 

2:21.725 

2:22.923 

2:23.083 

2:23.488 

2:25.445 

2:27.754 

2:24.603 

2:23.550 

2:27.947 

2:28.009 

2:18.495 

2:18.879 

2:27.892 

2:23.112 

2:54.033 

2:44.351 

Total Tm 

25:12.927 

25:26.024 

25:38.601 

25:40.596 

25:47.523 

26:27.752 

26:30.293 

26:31.282 

26:33.147 

26:33.955 

26:07.458 

26:36.124 

26:37.450 

26:38.898 

26:40.303 

26:40.898 

26:41.399 

26:44.095 

26:46.095 

26:47.589 

27:08.564 

26:44.264 

27:12.282 

27:14.327 

25:47.906 

18:09.553 

19:24.231 

13:45.579 

12:39.327 

9:57.205 

Hometown 

Charlotte VT 

Swoyersville PA 

Endwell NY 

Milford NH 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Fredon NJ 

Green Lane PA 

Greenville SC 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Scarborough ME 

Tampa FL 

Youngstown OH 

Chester NY 

Mountain Top PA 

Douglassville PA 

Strongsville OH 

Seattle WA 

Weston MA 

Elmira NY 

Cohoes NY 

Hanover MA 

Troy MI 

Mountaintop PA 

Westwood MA 

Stamford CT 

Colts Neck NJ 

Troy NY 

Greenwich CT 

Oswego NY 

Monticello NY 

Bedford MA 

Shavertown PA 

Make/Model 

1996 BMW 328i/Green 

1997 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/white 

2003 Mazda Miata/Gray 

1999 Mazda Miata/White 

2000 Mazda Miata/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Silver 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1988 BMW M3/red 

1994 BMW 325i/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

2002 Mazda Miata/Red 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

1995 Mazda Miata/Black/Green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1992 Mazda Miata/Red White Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black 

1990 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Green 

1999 Mazda miata/blue 

2003 Mazda Spec Miata/Grey 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue 

1999 Mazda Miata/Black 

2009 Mini Mini Cooper S/Yellow 

1991 Mazda miata/yello/black 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/white 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 11:40      Time Final 14:50 

Car #80: Lap invalidated, did not stop in escape road, per Chief Steward (Supps) 

Car #159: Moved to last in class, per Chief Steward (jump start GCR 6.5.2) 

Car #58: Moved behind car #21, four places overall, per GCR 6.11.1 (contact) 

Printed: 7/7/2019 2:48:50 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

13.097 

Avg. Speed 

80.903 

Best Lap Tm 

2:16.781 

Best Speed 

89.486 

Best Lap by 

37 - Abhi Ghatak 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 1 SM, SM5, STU, ITR, ITS 

Gp 1 Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 11:11:22 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 11:00 AM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

DNS 

No. 

27 

178 

8 

5 

88 

33 

43 

69 

95 

75 

20 

22 

32 

Class 

FF 

FF 

FF 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FV 

FF 

Name 

Charles Foster 

James Quaile 

Nate Shelhart 

Arnold Carbaugh Jr 

Colin Lawrence 

Tyler Reynolds 

Trevor Miller 

Afzal Bashir 

Johan Wasserman 

James Kleinklaus 

Thomas Galuardi 

Alex Gee 

Raymond Boyer 

Member_ID 

727 

146143 

551902 

81822_1 

261532_0 

426678 

319158_3 

506785 

490770 

109942 

34126 

524718 

163151 

Region 

NER 

MHR 

FLR 

GLN 

NER 

MHR 

GLN 

NER 

WNY 

CNY 

NER 

SNY 

NER 

Sponsor 

Foster & Company 

Valley Towing/D&B Auto Service 

Carbaugh Tool Co Inc 

Midland Avenue Partners/China Consortium 

Quixote Racing 

ASI Renovations/Ghost/CTC 

Need One 

Pepto Bismol 

PURPLE DRAGON RACING 

AND/Barrtune Racing 

Carbaugh Tool Company Inc. 

PixMix Video Services 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

10 

10 

6 

Best Tm 

2:06.466 

2:14.025 

2:19.940 

2:20.508 

2:19.550 

2:19.760 

2:27.051 

2:28.806 

2:31.978 

2:35.165 

2:24.763 

Total Tm 

25:36.851 

27:25.992 

27:42.220 

25:58.766 

25:58.780 

25:58.933 

25:59.083 

27:50.147 

27:50.148 

25:39.618 

27:17.467 

14:37.324 

Hometown 

Fredericton NB 

Mohegan Lake NY 

West Henrietta NY 

Horseheads NY 

Shanghai SH 

Cicero NY 

Horseheads NY 

STOUGHTON MA 

Waterdown ON 

Carlisle PA 

Killingworth CT 

Newfield NY 

Bellingham MA 

Make/Model 

2009 Piper DF5/Red 

1986 Swift DB1/Red 

1993 Van Diemen RF93/Red 

1991 Mysterian M-2/Yellow 

1990 BRD AFV/Black/Red 

2001 Citation/yellow 

1991 FV Womer EV-3/Black/Green 

1996 Protoform P2/White 

1995 Mysterian M2/Pink 

1993 CITATION FV93/PURPLE 

Barrcar 004/Red 

2004 Protoform P3/Blue/Yellow 

Van Diemen RF 92/Yellow / Red 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 13:19      Time Final 14:57 

Car #8: No transponder 

Printed: 7/7/2019 2:59:00 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

1:49.141 

Avg. Speed 

95.572 

Best Lap Tm 

2:06.466 

Best Speed 

96.785 

Best Lap by 

27 - Charles Foster 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 2 CF, F5, FF, FST, FV 

Gp 2 Race [19-R-6164] 

Race started at 12:51:36 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 11:20 AM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

4 

8 

5 

9 

1 

6 

2 

2 

1 

7 

10 

5 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

181 

8 

97 

35 

199 

2 

13 

90 

159 

42 

57 

9 

21 

3 

100 

43 

73 

50 

115 

5 

24 

39 

40 

59 

111 

91 

98 

4 

181 

92 

89 

125 

37 

Class 

SRFX 

SRFX 

SRFX 

SRFX 

STL 

T3 

ITA 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITA 

STL 

ITB 

ITA 

ITB 

T3 

T4 

ITA 

STL 

SRFX 

SRFX 

SRFX 

ITA 

STL 

STL 

ITB 

Name 

Steven Schuh 

Jonathan Emms 

Gary Vizioli 

Richard Wiehl 

Matthew Pullano 

Lev Uretsky 

David Gran 

David Colbey 

Brian Cheaney 

Mike Bletzacker 

Brian Vondran 

Mark Donato 

Marshall Stocker 

Thomas Paolino 

Kyle Coneybeer 

Kyle Colbey 

Robert MacDonald 

Christopher Milton-Hall 

Alex Grilli 

Dan DeBell 

Thomas Cheaney 

Robert Nead 

Mary Hartman 

Charles Tanck 

Ronald Cohen 

Robert Coneybeer 

J P DeVillars 

John Bertolini 

Steven Schuh 

Robert Bruce Perry 

Pierre Oustinow 

Eric Barrett 

Steve Steinbacher 

Member_ID 

333773_1 

490131 

399261 

228951_1 

438800 

471187 

322104 

443269 

396999 

262862 

526919 

527779 

497915 

511560 

397984 

137865_1 

258610_1 

525221 

189023 

549889 

476209 

116260 

384554 

538041 

479386 

438974 

477061 

333773_1 

122996_1 

531381 

549007 

387663 

Region 

WDC 

NYR 

NNJ 

NER 

SNY 

NYR 

NER 

GLN 

WDC 

MVR 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

CCR 

GLN 

NEO 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

GLN 

FLR 

FLR 

NYR 

Nwst 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

FLR 

NER 

NEP 

GLN 

Sponsor 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

Professional Auto 

CITGO 

pullanopt.com 

Digital Ocean 

Kessler Engineering 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Replay Museum 

3D Racing (R.42) 

Fight Cancer/Kryderacing/Curt's Auto Wraps/Thanks Erin 

One Good Pear Racing 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Impact Communications/Kryderacing/Carbotech 

Automaster Collision Center 

Flatout motorsports 

Bad Motor Racing 

Lakeside Tool 

BlueWave Racing 

PerryRacing Race and Rally Prep 

Planet Miata 

Mad Uncle Racing 

Laps 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

9 

8 

8 

7 

7 

6 

5 

Best Tm 

2:10.986 

2:10.989 

2:12.421 

2:13.367 

2:18.343 

2:18.877 

2:18.521 

2:19.235 

2:19.510 

2:19.649 

2:20.261 

2:20.546 

2:21.792 

2:20.111 

2:21.785 

2:20.868 

2:21.992 

2:27.637 

2:26.743 

2:26.891 

2:27.985 

2:33.484 

2:45.781 

2:52.627 

2:22.122 

2:20.674 

2:14.518 

Total Tm 

24:32.967 

24:37.453 

24:40.922 

24:43.093 

24:44.466 

24:46.359 

24:48.398 

24:49.145 

24:50.506 

24:52.984 

25:01.979 

25:04.735 

25:06.611 

25:07.803 

25:08.894 

25:10.241 

25:12.493 

25:15.966 

25:17.188 

25:18.552 

25:19.890 

24:38.041 

24:58.906 

22:11.895 

24:55.001 

14:15.766 

11:28.160 

Hometown 

Gibson Island MD 

Rye NY 

Vernon NJ 

Milford CT 

endwell NY 

Brooklyn NY 

Newington CT 

Utica NY 

Tampa FL 

Manassas VA 

Youngstown OH 

Weston MA 

Hanover MA 

Colts Neck NJ 

Greenville SC 

Elmira NY 

Strongsville OH 

Spruce Head ME 

Westwood MA 

Trumansburg NY 

Greenfield NH 

Ithaca NY 

Rochester NY 

Rochester NY 

New York NY 

Seattle WA 

Boston MA 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Gibson Island MD 

Leicester NY 

Bedford MA 

Shavertown PA 

Mansfield PA 

Make/Model 

/ 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

1999 Mazda Miata/white 

2016 Mazda Miata MX5/Red/White 

1994 Mazda Miata/Black 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green 

1991 Honda CRX Si/Red Black White 

1999 Mazda Miata/Pnk/Slv/Blk 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Green/Black 

1999 Mazda Miata/black/white 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1989 Honda CRX Si/Yellow 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/Yellow 

1995 Mazda Miata/green/yellow 

1999 Mazda miata/blue 

1972 Volvo/Blue 

1993 Mazda Miata/black/purple 

1973 Volvo 142/Blue 

2008 Chevrolet Cobalt SS/ 

2002 Dodge Neon ACR/White 

1995 Mazda Miata/White/blue/black 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Blue 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

/ 

1990 Mazda Miata/Yellow/Orange 

1999 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Oran 

1999 Mazda Miata/Red/white 

1986 Volkswagen Golf/Gold 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 13:57      Time Final 14:43 

Printed: 7/7/2019 2:53:37 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

4.486 

Avg. Speed 

74.788 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.986 

Best Speed 

93.445 

Best Lap by 

181 - Steven Schuh 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 3 B-Spec, ITA, ITB, ITC, IT-EZ, STL, T3, T4 

Gp 3 Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 13:32:11 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 01:25 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

3 

No. 

4 

29 

9 

86 

3 

14 

41 

52 

5 

Class 

GT1 

GTA 

SPO 

AS 

SPO 

AS 

GT2 

SPO 

AS 

Name 

John Hellmers 

Michael Munley 

Doug Phillips 

Romain Eugene 

Jamie Houseman 

Douglas Cross 

Tyler Kicera 

Carl Gauthier 

Mike Wilkinson 

Member_ID 

362363 

507116 

506937 

211103_1 

447231 

351549 

510604 

488630 

Region 

GLN 

CCR 

NYR 

DET 

FLR 

SUS 

WNY 

GLN 

Sponsor 

Empty Wallet 

racegearbox.com. 

Carbotech Brakes 

Security Experts 

Laps 

8 

8 

8 

8 

8 

7 

6 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

2:00.261 

2:00.008 

2:12.669 

2:12.607 

2:11.329 

2:24.413 

1:53.677 

2:01.906 

2:48.852 

Total Tm 

16:14.028 

16:15.487 

17:49.516 

17:51.372 

18:01.210 

17:12.390 

11:27.804 

17:11.335 

2:54.402 

Hometown 

Conklin NY 

Orangeville ON 

Poughkeepsie NY 

London ON 

Brockport NY 

Manheim PA 

Pembroke ON 

Ithaca NY 

Make/Model 

1996 Oldsmobile Cutlass/White/Blue 

2003 Chevrolet Monte Carlo/ 

2003 Chevrolet Silverado/black 

1983 Chevrolet Camaro/Red/White 

2016 JSX Prototype/White 

1983 Chevrolet camaro/blue / yellow 

2017 Ford Mustang/Gray White Red 

2004 Chevrolet Silverado/White 

1989 Chevrolet/ 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 14:27      Time Final 15:12 

New Track Record (1:53.677) for GT2 by Tyler Kicera 

Printed: 7/7/2019 3:09:32 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

1.459 

Avg. Speed 

100.531 

Best Lap Tm 

1:53.677 

Best Speed 

107.673 

Best Lap by 

41 - Tyler Kicera 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 4 AS, ASR, GT1, GT2, GT3, ITE, SPO, T1, T2 

Gp 4 Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:06:19 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 02:00 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Not classified 

PIC 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

1 

2 

1 

2 

16 

1 

3 

3 

1 

4 

5 

4 

2 

3 

4 

6 

7 

1 

5 

1 

17 

No. 

12 

30 

101 

35 

94 

181 

10 

8 

81 

88 

117 

97 

6 

42 

24 

76 

193 

32 

128 

79 

90 

01 

50 

63 

100 

7 

3 

54 

56 

14 

59 

72 

19 

36 

37 

99 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

EP 

EP 

SM2 

SM2 

SRF3 

FP 

EP 

SM2 

SSM 

SM2 

SM2 

EP 

SSM 

SSM 

SSM 

SM2 

SM2 

SMT 

EP 

SRF 

SRF3 

Name 

Steve Introne 

Gianclaudio Angelini 

William Hendrix 

Richard Wiehl 

Mike Feno 

Steven Schuh 

Doug Garrison 

Jonathan Emms 

Mark Fickenscher 

Chris Pluta 

Steven Spano 

Gary Vizioli 

Jason Pintar 

Steve Hahn 

Thomas Cirillo 

Alex Hollenbeck 

Keith Hammitte 

Adam Figarsky 

John Raudat 

Robert Wellner 

David Colbey 

Gerald Cohen 

Greg Matson 

John Hotz 

Kyle Coneybeer 

Ken Williams 

Scott McAllister 

Michael Cohen 

Jeff Horowitz 

Steve Smith 

Mark Anthony 

Edward Zebrowski 

Dallas Zebrowski 

Mike Nix 

Jennifer Ferreira 

Steven Minkon 

Member_ID 

180337 

533920 

517584 

228951_1 

111676 

333773_1 

193596_1 

490131 

67070 

225593 

433994 

399261 

448077 

490190 

288806 

484440 

344446 

330033 

460476 

286369 

443269 

537720 

511638 

445857 

511560 

369232 

452297 

452581 

479141 

490227 

411074 

150302_1 

150302_3 

171988 

461478 

453027 

Region 

NER 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

WDC 

MHR 

NYR 

MVR 

FLR 

GLN 

NNJ 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

NER 

NER 

MHR 

NER 

PHL 

GLN 

NYR 

GLN 

WDC 

CCR 

NEP 

FLR 

WDC 

WDC 

SNY 

GLN 

GLN 

GLN 

FLR 

NER 

SJR 

Sponsor 

BlackHog Brewery/Introne Communications/Quality Auto Body 

Readytoair.tv 

BWS Racing 

CITGO 

Euro-Tire 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Garrison Motorsports 

Clockwork Orange Racing 

RaceVoice LLC / Finger Lakes Consulting LLC 

Professional Auto 

Motion Dynamics 

Thompson Machine; Felon Fuel Management 

Team FigMented 

Canoga Wealth Management 

Like Father Like Son Racing 

Rosmar Racing 

Comml Camera & Security; Hotztuff Racing 

MV Motorsport 

Glass Jacobson Financial Group 

Hotztuff Racing 

last chance racing 

Surgical Precision Racing 

Curry Flurry Racing 

Laps 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

10 

9 

5 

1 

Best Tm 

2:09.650 

2:10.352 

2:10.444 

2:10.156 

2:10.619 

2:10.520 

2:09.549 

2:10.135 

2:10.407 

2:10.537 

2:10.241 

2:10.715 

2:11.493 

2:12.173 

2:11.593 

2:18.114 

2:18.377 

2:18.473 

2:18.298 

2:17.575 

2:20.187 

2:20.696 

2:21.269 

2:21.791 

2:21.016 

2:23.195 

2:22.958 

2:24.005 

2:23.922 

2:25.043 

2:24.512 

2:27.236 

2:33.243 

2:38.291 

2:26.050 

2:12.533 

Total Tm 

26:11.243 

26:14.016 

26:16.912 

26:17.087 

26:17.432 

26:17.689 

26:18.138 

26:18.866 

26:19.874 

26:20.430 

26:20.736 

26:23.688 

26:25.226 

26:29.276 

26:43.768 

27:01.350 

27:01.821 

27:03.206 

27:04.291 

27:05.170 

27:13.466 

27:16.761 

27:18.885 

27:20.684 

27:20.712 

27:30.236 

27:33.447 

27:35.572 

27:35.721 

27:40.863 

27:49.533 

27:54.951 

28:37.934 

26:19.564 

15:34.627 

2:17.849 

Hometown 

Windham NH 

Brooklyn NY 

Brighton MA 

Milford CT 

Towaco NJ 

Gibson Island MD 

Hudson NY 

Rye NY 

Painesville OH 

Pittsford NY 

Dryden NY 

Vernon NJ 

Flemington NJ 

Reston VA 

Greenwich CT 

Ashby MA 

Jamaica Plain MA 

Castleton on Hudson NY 

Chester CT 

BETHLEHEM PA 

Utica NY 

Rye Brook NY 

Binghamton NY 

Sparks Glencoe MD 

Greenville SC 

Wyoming PA 

Brockport NY 

Owings Mills MD 

Towson MD 

Binghamton NY 

Elmira NY 

Penn Yan NY 

PENN YAN NY 

Rochester NY 

Milford NH 

Schwenksville PA 

Make/Model 

SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen3/Red/White/Blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Red/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Blue 

2014 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF 3/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Green 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White/Black 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Orange 

1985 SRF Gen3/Blue and White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

1985 Ford SRF/White and Black 

2006 SCCA Enterprises Spec Racer Ford Gen 3/Orange & Blue 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

SRF3/Red/Yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/blue white 

1976 Datsun 280Z/Black 

1990 BMW 325is/red 

1990 Mazda miata/red/black/grey 

1991 Mazda Miata/White 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/White 

1990 Honda CRX Si/Red 

Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/Black 

1990 Mazda Miata/White 

1990 Mazda Miata/Blue/Black/Org 

1996 Mazda Miata/Blue/green 

1999 Mazda Miata/Orange 

1990 Mazda Miata SSM/Blue/orange 

1992 Mazda Miata/Black 

1993 Mazda miata/red 

1991 Mazda Miata/Yellow 

1993 Mazda Miata/White 

1991 Mazda Miata/Red 

1976 Mazda RX3-SP/white 

SCCA Enterprises SRF/grey/yellow 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black &Silver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:18.298) for SM2 by John Raudat. 

Time Posted 15:13        Time Final 15:43 

Printed: 7/7/2019 3:57:32 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

2.773 

Avg. Speed 

77.900 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.549 

Best Speed 

94.482 

Best Lap by 

10 - Doug Garrison 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 5 EP, FP, HP, GTL, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF,  SRF3, SSM 

Gp 5 Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:42:20 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 02:35 PM 

Official
Race Results

Page 1/2 



Pos 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

1 

16 

4 

181 

98 

91 

199 

51 

Class 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SRF3 

SM2 

SSM 

FP 

Name 

Federico Burgos 

Paul Wight 

John Bertolini 

Steven Schuh 

J P DeVillars 

Robert Coneybeer 

Peter Kaufman 

F Russell Strate Jr. 

Member_ID 

231452 

461124 

477061 

333773_1 

438974 

479386 

482445 

1951 

Region 

NYR 

WDC 

NNJ 

WDC 

NER 

Nwst 

WDC 

WNY 

Sponsor 

BOGUS ENTERPRISES 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

Hagerman RacEngineering 

BlueWave Racing 

Hotztuff Racing; Index Finger Racing 

Laps Best Tm Total Tm Hometown 

Woodmere NY 

Oakton VA 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Gibson Island MD 

Boston MA 

Seattle WA 

Potomac MD 

Alden NY 

Make/Model 

SCCA ENTERPRISES SPECRACER FORD/Silve/RED/WHITE 

Ford SRF3/Red 

1998 SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Black/Red 

SCCA Enterprises SRF3/Green 

1992 SCCA Enterprises SRF/Blue 

1994 Mazda Miata/Blue/Blk/Orange 

1992 Mazda Miata/White 

1970 Lotus Europa/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

New Track Record (2:18.298) for SM2 by John Raudat. 

Time Posted 15:13        Time Final 15:43 

Printed: 7/7/2019 3:57:32 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

2.773 

Avg. Speed 

77.900 

Best Lap Tm 

2:09.549 

Best Speed 

94.482 

Best Lap by 

10 - Doug Garrison 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 5 EP, FP, HP, GTL, LGD, SM2, SMT, SPU, SRF,  SRF3, SSM 

Gp 5 Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 14:42:20 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 02:35 PM 

Official
Race Results

Page 2/2 



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

Not classified 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

1 

2 

1 

2 

2 

1 

3 

2 

3 

1 

DNS 

No. 

08 

23 

14 

80 

42 

8 

5 

4 

22 

67 

01 

65 

61 

Class 

FC 

FE 

FE2 

FC 

P2 

P2 

FE2 

CFC 

P2 

CFC 

CFC 

FA 

FS 

Name 

Don Betterly 

Raymond Mason 

Amy Hollowell 

Cory Derr 

Joseph Rodomista 

William Crowley 

Bryan Scheible 

Michael Gould 

Jerry Bergman 

Ted Strang 

Christopher S. Mosley 

Mark Green 

Thomas Drake 

Member_ID 

442975 

249353 

608832 

336292 

141661 

425156 

348082 

31937 

448172 

252273 

476150 

123240 

Region 

NEP 

OVR 

IND 

NER 

NER 

FLR 

CNY 

WNY 

FLR 

NNJ 

FLR 

NER 

Sponsor 

Master Mechanical Corp. 

Alliance Autosport 

Master Mechanical Corp 

Housatonic Racing Development 

Joseph Rodomista Racing 

MBS Racing 

Gould VanDiemen Ford Racing 

Eksten Autoworks / Winding Road Racing 

Midtown Machine & Tool/Alley Cat Racing 

Laps 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

13 

12 

12 

Best Tm 

1:55.204 

1:56.211 

1:55.469 

1:57.232 

1:57.248 

1:58.833 

1:58.942 

1:59.188 

1:59.935 

1:59.663 

2:06.621 

2:08.201 

Total Tm 

25:22.155 

25:33.190 

25:33.667 

25:45.544 

25:56.710 

26:11.011 

26:15.830 

26:16.629 

27:03.129 

27:03.477 

25:44.289 

26:56.189 

Hometown 

MCADOO PA 

Blacklick OH 

Greenwood IN 

DRUMS PA 

Huntington NY 

Basking Ridge NJ 

Bowmansville NY 

N Syracuse NY 

East Amherst NY 

Rush NY 

Oak Ridge NJ 

Avon NY 

Westford VT 

Make/Model 

2012 RFR/Black/orange/gn 

2005 Mazda FE/Chrome/red 

2005 Mazda Formula Enterprise2/Black 

2012 RFR/Black/Green 

2008 Ligier JS49/White/black 

2008 Ligier JS 49/white 

2007 SCCA Enterprises FE/Blue 

1994 Van Diemen RF94 Chassis 2/Blue 

Beasley B-2/Blue/Green 

1984 Reynard F2000/Yellow 

Van Diemen RF95/Blue 

1988 Ralt RT-5/Blue/Orange 

1999 Van Diemen RF99/Blue 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 15:47      Time Final 16:17 

New Track Record (1:59.188) for CFC by Michael Gould. 

Printed: 7/7/2019 4:17:36 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

11.035 

Avg. Speed 

104.536 

Best Lap Tm 

1:55.204 

Best Speed 

106.246 

Best Lap by 

08 - Don Betterly 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 6 CFC, FA, FB, FC, FE, FE2, FM, FS, P1, P2 

Gp 6 Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:19:59 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 03:10 PM 

Official
Race Results



Pos 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

Not classified 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

PIC 

1 

1 

2 

2 

1 

2 

3 

3 

4 

5 

1 

4 

2 

DNS 

DNS 

DNS 

No. 

13 

72 

61 

65 

40 

02 

90 

82 

80 

114 

22 

9 

7 

3 

34 

17 

Class 

HRG5 

HRG4 

HRG4 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG3 

HRG1 

HRG5 

HRG1 

HRG5 

HRG3 

HRG2 

Name 

Glenn Every 

Phil Hollenbeck 

Thomas Drake 

Brian Cooper 

Robert Lang 

Hal Jones 

Paul Paparella 

Lorne D. Fritz 

David Gott 

Philip G Gott 

Mark Kearney 

John DeSantis 

George Michael Harmuth 

James Glass 

Dick Giambra 

Dan Ferguson 

Member_ID 

505268 

191280 

123240 

228391 

213518 

297735 

123356 

41479-1 

341535 

42654_1 

201158 

433079 

325575 

315438_1 

285591 

283426 

Region 

NYR 

NER 

NER 

GLN 

NER 

PHL 

NNJ 

NEP 

NER 

NER 

NNJ 

CNY 

NYR 

NNJ 

FLR 

NER 

Sponsor 

Thompson Machine/VacHume/Felon 

Alley Cat Racing 

The Roadster Factory 

Atellier Art Services 

Eurosport of Westfield 

Sports Car Haven 

Moosehead Ventures/ VFR racing 

Jean Green RD 

Fortech Racing 

My Lovely Wife Angela 

Dutchess Window Tinting 

rackandruinracing.com 

Laps 

12 

12 

12 

12 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

11 

4 

Best Tm 

2:10.653 

2:11.983 

2:18.315 

2:20.000 

2:23.348 

2:27.838 

2:28.595 

2:28.233 

2:29.755 

2:34.804 

2:36.077 

2:24.538 

Total Tm 

26:36.198 

26:42.253 

28:05.087 

28:34.768 

26:37.074 

27:39.464 

27:40.264 

27:49.684 

27:54.732 

28:55.557 

29:11.989 

10:18.576 

8.586 

Hometown 

Rhinebeck NY 

Ashby MA 

Westford VT 

Bolivar NY 

Northborough MA 

PPhiladelphia PA 

Scotch Plains NJ 

Danville PA 

Nashua NH 

Princeton MA 

Equinunk PA 

Syracuse NY 

Poughkeepsie NY 

Kingston NY 

Rochester NY 

Chester VT 

Make/Model 

1969 Chevrolet Corvette/Red & White 

1972 Datsun 240Z/Yellow 

1968 Opel GT/Blue 

1963 Chevrolet Corvette Coupe/Red White Blue 

1973 Triumph TR6/Silver 

1972 BMW 2002 TII/White 

1973 BMW 2002tii/blue 

1979 Triumph TR8/yellow 

1962 Triumph TR4/Green 

1965 Triumph TR4A/Red 

1965 Austin Cooper S/Green White 

1965 Ford Mustang/Burgundy 

1963 Triumph Spitfire/Red 

1971 Chevrolet Corvette/Yellow / Red 

1972 Alfa Romeo GTV/Red 

1959 MG MGA Roadster/Silver 

Sorted on Laps

Announcements 

Time Printed 16:25      Time Final 16:35 

New Track Record (2:10.653) for HRG5 by Glenn Every. 

Printed: 7/7/2019 4:34:05 PM 

Kyle Colbey, Chief of Timing & Scoring 

Phil Kelley, Chief Steward 

Orbits 

www.mylaps.com 

Licensed to:  SCCA Glen Region 

Margin of Victory 

6.055 

Avg. Speed 

92.019 

Best Lap Tm 

2:10.653 

Best Speed 

93.683 

Best Lap by 

13 - Glenn Every 

July Sprints 2019 

Group 7 HRG1, HRG2,  HRG3,  HRG4,  HRG5  

Gp 7 Race [19-R-6164] 

Race (25:00 Time) started at 15:54:49 

Watkins Glen "Long Course" 3.400 miles 

7/7/2019 03:45 PM 

Official
Race Results


